

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
WRIT APPEAL No.147 OF 2017
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	02.05.2022	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J</u> and <u>SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Ms. V. Uma Devi, learned counsel for the appellants, prays for time on the ground that there will be a senior engagement to assist the Court and, accordingly, the matter be listed after vacation. 2. Mr. Y. V. Ravi Prasad, learned Senior Counsel along with Mr. Y. V. Anil Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent no.1, submits that a similar Writ Petition No.6521 of 2022 has been heard by the Division Bench presided over by Hon'ble The Chief Justice in which the core issue is the same and it has been directed to be listed on 06.05.2022. Thus, it was submitted that the Court may direct the matter to be listed along with Writ Petition No.6521 of 2022 before the concerned Bench. 3. Having regard to the aforesaid, the matter be listed along with Writ Petition No.6521 of 2022 on 06.05.2022. 4. However, it shall be open to learned counsel for the appellants to seek adjournment on the next occasion. (AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J) (SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J) Dsh	