

68 WA No.147-2017

Present: Mrs.V.Uma Devi, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr.Y.V.Anil Kumar, Advocate for respondents.

Learned counsel for appellants prays for one last opportunity to address arguments.

List on 24.03.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 17.03.2026
Ssv