

Present: Smt.V.Uma Devi, Advocate for appellants.

Mr.Y.V.Anil Kumar, Advocate for respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some time to seek instructions.

List on 09.04.2025.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv