

37

W.A.No.147 of 2017

CGM STATE BANK OF INDIA MUMBAI & 2 OTHERS

VS

I.TARAKARAMAN W.G.DIST & ANOTHER.

Present:- Ms. V. Uma Devi, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Y.V. Ravi Prasad, Senior Advocate for
respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents/writ petition prays for another opportunity to seek instructions in respect to the undertaking dated 02.06.2024, given by writ petitioner, before appellants.

At request adjourned to 23.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 09.04.2026
ANS