

41. WA-147-2017

CGM STATE BANK OF INDIA MUMBAI & 2 OTHERS
Vs
I.TARAKARAMAN W.G.DIST & ANOTHER

Present: Ms. V. Umadevi, Advocate (Video Conferencing) with
Mr. Y. Venkatesh, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Y.V. Ravi Prasad, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Y.V. Anil Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that appellant would abide by his undertaking dated 02.06.2024 and does not seek any arrears, etc., except that, since continuity of service having been granted, the same should also be considered for purpose of pension and pensionary benefits as well.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to seek instructions.

At request, adjourned to 15.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 23.04.2026
MS